CH \$915.00 856655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CON-WAY INC.		11/03/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XPO CNW, INC.
Street Address:	2211 Old Earhart Road, Suite 100
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48105
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85665550	
Serial Number:	85647235	CARBONNET
Serial Number:	85647278	CARBONNET
Serial Number:	73820398	CFI
Serial Number:	74730418	CFI
Serial Number:	74112471	CFI
Serial Number:	76229593	CON-WAY
Serial Number:	75570283	CON-WAY
Serial Number:	85665243	CON-WAY FREIGHT
Serial Number:	85925413	CON-WAY MANUFACTURING
Serial Number:	76422387	CON-WAY MEXICO
Serial Number:	78391900	CON-WAY TRUCKLOAD
Serial Number:	86265788	CUSTOMER INNOVATION
Serial Number:	86515554	DELIVERING THE THINGS THAT MATTER
Serial Number:	85072051	DOUBLE STACK
Serial Number:	85890426	DSS DRIVE SAFE SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	75896817	EEXPRESS
Serial Number:	86367075	G!
Serial Number:	86539962	HIGH VELOCITY SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0741

900359728

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76350949	IT'S ON TIME OR IT'S ON US
Serial Number:	76402298	MENLO
Serial Number:	77538624	MENLO
Serial Number:	76195414	MENLO LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	76402297	MENLO WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	76303938	MENLO WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	85760049	MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	85760023	MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	78676580	NEVER SETTLE FOR LESS
Serial Number:	85072037	ON SEA, ON LAND, ON TIME
Serial Number:	77615868	PROFITDRIVE
Serial Number:	85072033	SAFESTACK
Serial Number:	86574508	STRENGTHENING COMMUNITIES AND ENRICHING
Serial Number:	86167138	THE POWER OF FORWARD THINKING
Serial Number:	77760814	TRUE LTL
Serial Number:	75862045	WHERE SUPPLY MEETS DEMAND
Serial Number:	75166544	YOUR BUSINESS DRIVES US

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7344184213

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-418-4212

Email: asujek@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 **Address Line 4:** Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	225402-375633
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek
SIGNATURE:	/angela alvarez sujek/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate - Change of Name from Con-way Inc. to XPO CNW Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate - Change of Name from Con-way Inc. to XPO CNW Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0742

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CON-WAY INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CON-WAY INC." TO "XPO CNW, INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:36
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

526809 8100 SR# 20150755378

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Name in Street of Street o

Authentication: 10354716

Date: 11-03-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0743

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:36 PM 11:03:2015 FBLED 01:36 PM 11:03:2015 SR 20150755378 - File Number 526809

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Gener	
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:	
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of	
Con-way Inc.	wór'
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation of consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment as follows:	to or
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amende	b
by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that.	as.
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:	
The name of this Corporation is XPO CNW, Inc.	
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and he upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as require by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.	of ed
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to 1	
signed this 2^{hd} day of Novembe . 20^{15} .	se.
By: Authorized Officer Title; Vice President, Assistant Secretary	oé.
Name: Uzma Ahmad) e
Print or Type)

RECORDED: 04/04/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0744